



EN UK Declaration of Conformity

Brand Name: WEBER

Model Name: Q1400, Q1400 w/ Stand

(The model number suffix was clarified to indicate model number may be followed by 'XYZ', where 'X' denotes accessories provided with product or color, 'Y' denotes accessories provided with product or color, and 'Z' denotes region of sale.)

Model Number(s): 52020374, 52020074

Product Description: Outdoor Electric Barbecue Grill

We, company Weber-Stephen Products LLC, located at 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, issue this declaration of conformity under our sole responsibility.

Object of the Declaration: Weber Q1400 and Q1400 w/Stand Electric Barbecues

The object of the UK declaration description above is in conformity with the relevant EU harmonization legislations as brought into GB law and amended) of the following harmonised standards have been applied:

Q1400 is manufactured in compliance with the:

- **Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016**
- **Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016**

Furthermore the object of the declaration above is in conformity with the relevant Union legislation:

Food Contact Directive: 1935/2004/EC
Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 on Metals and Alloys Used in Food Contact Materials and Articles
Directive 2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances in EEE (RoHS 2)
Regulation No 1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

and the following:

Safety/Health:
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:
EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

The product carries the CE mark which was first affixed in 2006.

Manufacturer's Address:

Factory Name: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Factory address: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

We, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, hereby confirm that the following addresses are our branch addresses:

Weber-Stephen Products (U.K.) Ltd., 10 Floor Metro Building, 1 Butterwick, London W6 8DL, Great Britain

Signed for and on behalf of Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA on 18 May 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA

EN EC Declaration of Conformity

Brand Name: WEBER

Model Name(s): Q1400, Q1400 w/ Stand, Q1400 w/ Stand & Tables, Q2400, Q2400 w/ Stand, Q2400 w/ Stand & Tables

(The model number suffix was clarified to indicate model number may be followed by 'XYZ', where 'X' denotes accessories provided with product or color, 'Y' denotes accessories provided with product or color, and 'Z' denotes region of sale.)

Model Number(s): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Product Description: Outdoor Electric Barbecue Grill

We, company Weber-Stephen Products LLC, located at 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, issue this declaration of conformity under our sole responsibility.

Object of the Declaration: Weber Q1400 and Q2400 Electric Barbecues

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant EU harmonization legislation:

Q1400 is manufactured in compliance with the:

- **Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU**
- **Electromagnetic Compatibility - Directive 2014/30/EU**

Furthermore the object of the declaration above is in conformity with the relevant Union legislation:

Food Contact Directive: 1935/2004/EC
Council of Europe Resolution CM/Res (2013)9 on Metals and Alloys Used in Food Contact Materials and Articles
Directive 2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE)
Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances in EEE (RoHS 2)
Regulation No 1907/2006 Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

and the following:

Safety/Health:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

The product carries the CE mark which was first affixed in 2006.

Manufacturer's Address:

Factory Name: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Factory address: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

We, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, hereby confirm that the following addresses are our branch addresses:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany

Signed for and on behalf of Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA on 18 May 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA

ES Declaración de Conformidad de la CE

Nombre de la marca: WEBER

Nombres de los modelos: Q1400, Q1400 c/soporte, Q1400 c/soporte y mesas, Q2400, Q2400 c/soporte, Q2400 c/soporte y mesas

Se aclaró el sufijo del número de modelo, indicando que este puede ir seguido por el código "XYZ" (donde "X" representa los accesorios suministrados con el producto o su color; "Y" representa los accesorios suministrados con el producto o su color; y "Z" representa la región comercial).

Números de los modelos: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Descripción del producto: Barbacoa eléctrica para exterior

Weber-Stephen Products LLC, empresa con domicilio en 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 (EE. UU.), publica esta Declaración de Conformidad bajo su exclusiva responsabilidad.

Objeto de la Declaración: Barbacoas eléctricas Weber Q1400 y Q2400

El objeto de esta Declaración, descrito anteriormente, cumple los requisitos de conformidad establecidos por la legislación armonizada de la UE:

El modelo Q1400 se fabrica de conformidad con:

- **Directiva de baja tensión 2014/35/UE**
- **Compatibilidad electromagnética - Directiva 2014/30/UE**

Además, el objeto de esta Declaración, indicado anteriormente, cumple los requisitos de conformidad establecidos por la legislación correspondiente de la Unión Europea:

Directiva 1935/2004/CE sobre contacto con alimentos
Resolución del Consejo de Europa CM/Res (2013)9 sobre metales y aleaciones utilizados en materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos
Directiva 2012/19/UE sobre residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (WEEE)
Directiva 2011/65/UE sobre restricciones a la utilización de determinadas sustancias peligrosas en aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RoHS 2)
Reglamento (CE) n.º 1907/2006 relativo al registro, la evaluación, la autorización y la restricción de las sustancias y preparados químicos (REACH)

así como:

Salud y seguridad:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233:2008

Compatibilidad electromagnética:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

El producto porta la marca CE, aplicada por primera vez en 2006.

Domicilio del fabricante:

Nombre de la fábrica: Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Domicilio de la fábrica: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 (EE. UU.)

Weber-Stephen Products LLC, empresa con domicilio en 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 (EE. UU.), confirma por la presente que los siguientes son los domicilios de sus delegaciones comerciales:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín (ALEMANIA)

Firmado por y en representación de Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
Palatine IL (EE. UU.), el 18 de mayo de 2021

Mike Stark
Director de conformidad administrativa para la región EMEA

FI EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Tuotemerkki: WEBER

Mallin nimi/nimet: Q1400, Q1400 telineellä, Q1400 telineellä ja sivutasoilla, Q2400, Q2400 telineellä, Q2400 telineellä ja sivutasoilla

(Mallinumeron jälkimmäisen osan perässä voi olla selvennyksenä kirjaimet "XYZ", joista "X" ja "Y" tarkoittavat tuotteen lisävarusteita tai värejä ja "Z" myyntialuetta.)

Mallinumero(t): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Tuotteen kuvaus: Sähkögrilli ulkokäyttöön

Weber-Stephen Products LLC, 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, antaa tämän vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen omalla yksinomaisella vastuullaan.

Vakuutuksen kohde: Weber Q1400- ja Q2400 -sähkögrillit

Tämä edellä kuvatun vakuutuksen kohde vastaa Euroopan unionin yhdenmukaistetun lainsäädännön asiaankuuluvia vaatimuksia:

Q1400 on valmistettu seuraavien määräysten mukaisesti:

- Pienjännitedirektiivi 2014/35/EU
- Sähkömagneettinen yhteensopivuus – direktiivi 2014/30/EU

Tämä edellä kuvatun vakuutuksen kohde vastaa Euroopan unionin lainsäädännön asiaankuuluvia vaatimuksia:

Elintarvikekosketusdirektiivi: 1935/2004/EU

Euroopan neuvoston päätöslauselma CM/Res (2013)9 elintarvikkeiden kanssa kosketuksissa olevissa materiaaleissa ja välineissä käytettävistä metalleista ja seoksista Direktiivi 2012/19/EU sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromusta (WEEE) Direktiivi 2011/65/EU vaarallisten aineiden käytön rajoittamisesta sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaitteissa (RoHS 2)

Asetus nro 1907/2006 kemikaalien rekisteröinnistä, arvioinnista, lupamenettelyistä ja rajoituksista (REACH)

sekä seuraavien asiakirjojen vaatimuksia:

Turvallisuus/terveys:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Tuotteessa on CE-merkintä, joka on kiinnitetty ensimmäisen kerran vuonna 2006.

Valmistajan osoite:

Tehtaan nimi: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Tehtaan osoite: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, vahvistaa täten, että toimipaikkamme sijaitsevat seuraavissa osoitteissa:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Saksa

Yrityksen Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA puolesta allekirjoittanut 18. toukokuuta 2021



Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA

FR Déclaration de conformité CE

Nom de la marque :WEBER

Nom du ou des modèles : Q1400, Q1400 avec support, Q1400 avec support et tablettes Q2400, Q2400 avec support, Q2400 avec support et tablettes

(Le suffixe de numéro de modèle a été précisé afin d'indiquer que le numéro de modèle peut être suivi de « XYZ », où « X » fait référence à des accessoires fournis avec le produit ou à la couleur, « Y » fait référence à des accessoires fournis avec le produit ou à la couleur, et « Z » fait référence à la région de vente.)

Numéros de modèle 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Description du produit Barbecue électrique d'extérieur

Nous, Weber-Stephen Products LLC, sis au 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, États-Unis d'Amérique, émettons cette déclaration de conformité en notre seule responsabilité.

Objet de la déclaration : Barbecues électriques Weber Q1400 et Q2400

L'objet de la déclaration susmentionné est en conformité avec la législation de l'UE pertinente relative à l'harmonisation :

Le Q1400 est produit conformément aux réglementations suivantes :

- Directive Basse Tension 2014/35/EU
- Compatibilité électromagnétique – Directive 2014/30/EU

De plus, l'objet de la déclaration susmentionné est en conformité avec la législation de l'UE pertinente :

Directive sur le contact avec les aliments : 1935/2004/CE

Résolution du Conseil de l'Europe CM/Res (2013)9 relative aux métaux et alliages constitutifs des matériaux ou objets destinés à entrer en contact avec des denrées alimentaires

Directive 2012/19/UE relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE)

Directive 2011/65/UE relative à la limitation de l'utilisation de substances dangereuses dans les EEE (RoHS 2)

Règlement n° 1907/2006 concernant l'enregistrement, l'évaluation et l'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables à ces substances (REACH) ainsi qu'aux réglementations suivantes :

Sécurité/santé :

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

CEM :

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Le produit porte le marquage CE apposé pour la première fois en 2006.

Adresse du fabricant :

Nom de l'usine : Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Adresse de l'usine : 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, États-Unis d'Amérique

Nous, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, États-Unis d'Amérique, confirmons par la présente que les adresses suivantes sont celles de nos filiales :

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Allemagne

Signé au nom de Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL, États-Unis d'Amérique le 18 mai 2021



Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA

NO Samsvarserklæring for EU

Navn på merkevare: WEBER

Modellnavn: Q1400, Q1400 m/stativ, Q1400 m/stativ og bord Q2400, Q2400 m/stativ, Q2400 m/stativ og bord

(Modellnummersuffikset skal inneholde modellnummer etterfulgt av «XYZ», der «X» angir tilhør som følger med produktet eller fargen, «Y» angir tilhør som følger med produktet eller fargen og «Z» angir salgsregion.)

Modellnummer: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Produktbeskrivelse: Utendørs elektrisk grill

Vi, selskapet Weber-Stephen Products LLC, med kontor i 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 i USA, utgir denne samsvarserklæringen på eget ansvar.

Gjenstand for erklæringen: Weber Q1400 og Q2400 elektrisk grill

Gjenstanden for erklæringen som er beskrevet ovenfor, er i samsvar med relevante harmoniserte bestemmelser i EU.

Q1400 er produsert i samsvar med:

- Lavspenningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU
- Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet – direktiv 2014/30/EU

Videre er formålet med erklæringen ovenfor i samsvar med gjeldende lovgivning i EU:

Matkontaktdirektivet: 1935/2004/EC

Europarådets bestemmelse CM/Res (2013)9 om metaller og legeringer som brukes i materialer og artikler som kommer i kontakt med mat

Direktivet 2012/19/EU om kassering av elektriske og elektroniske produkter (WEEE)

Direktivet 2011/65/EU om begrensninger i bruk av visse farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk utstyr (RoHS 2)

Bestemmelse nr. 1907/2006 om registrering, vurdering, godkjenning og restriksjoner av kjemikalier (REACH)

og følgende:

Sikkerhet/helse:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Produktet er CE-merket fra 2006.

Produsentens adresse:

Fabrikknavn: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Fabrikkadresse: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Vi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 i USA, bekrefter herved at følgende adresser er våre avdelingsadresser:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany

Signer for og på vegne av Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL, USA den 18. mai 2021



Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



EU-Konformitätserklärung

Markenname: WEBER

Modellbezeichnung(en): Q1400, Q1400 mit Ständer, Q1400 mit Ständer & Tischen, Q2400, Q2400 mit Ständer, Q2400 mit Ständer & Tischen

(Das Suffix der Modellnummer wurde eindeutiger formuliert, sodass nach der Modellnummer ggf. „XYZ“ folgt, wobei „X“ und „Y“ jeweils mitgeliefertes Zubehör oder die Produktfarbe angeben und „Z“ die Vertriebsregion.)

Modellnummer(n): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Produktbeschreibung: Outdoor-Elektrogrill

Wir – das Unternehmen Weber-Stephen Products LLC mit Hauptsitz in 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, USA – sind allein verantwortlich für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung.

Gegenstand der Erklärung: Weber Q1400 und Q2400 Elektrogrills

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand dieser Erklärung erfüllt die relevante Gesetzgebung der Europäischen Union zur Harmonisierung:

Der Q1400 Grill wird gefertigt in Übereinstimmung mit:

- **Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU**
- **Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit – Richtlinie 2014/30/EU**

Darüber hinaus erfüllt der oben beschriebene Gegenstand dieser Erklärung die relevante Gesetzgebung der Europäischen Union:

EU-Verordnung über Lebensmittelkontaktmaterialien 1935/2004/EG

Leitlinie des Europarates für Metalle und Legierungen (2013)

Richtlinie 2012/19/EU über Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräte

Richtlinie 2011/65/EU zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher

Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten (RoHS 2)

Verordnung Nr. 1907/2006 zur Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und

Beschränkung chemischer Stoffe (REACH)

sowie:

Sicherheit/Gesundheit:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMV:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Das Produkt trägt das CE-Zeichen, das erstmals 2006 angebracht wurde.

Name des Unternehmens:

Name der Fabrik: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Anschrift der Fabrik: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, USA

Wir – Weber-Stephen Products LLC, 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067, USA – bestätigen hiermit, dass es sich bei folgenden Adressen um die Adressen unserer Niederlassungen handelt:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstr. 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Deutschland

Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
Palatine, Illinois, USA, am 18. Mai 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



EF-overensstemmelseserklæring

Brandets navn: WEBER

Modelnavn(e): Q1400, Q1400 m/stander, Q1400 m/stander og borde, Q2400, Q2400 m/stander, Q2400 m/stander og borde

(Modelnummersuffixet blev præciseret for at gøre opmærksom på, at modelnummeret kan efterfølges af "XYZ", hvor "X" angiver tilhører, der leveres sammen med produktet, eller farven, hvor "Y" betegner tilhører, der leveres sammen med produktet, eller farven, og hvor "Z" angiver salgsområde.)

Modelnummer/-numre: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Produktbeskrivelse: Udendørs elgrill

Vi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC, beliggende på adressen 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, IL 60067, USA, udsteder hermed denne overensstemmelseserklæring på eget ansvar.

Genstand for erklæringen: Weber Q1400- og Q2400-elgrill

Genstanden for den ovenfor beskrevne erklæring er i overensstemmelse med den relevante EU-harmoniseringslovgivning:

Q1400 er fremstillet i overensstemmelse med:

- **Lavspændingsdirektivet 2014/35/EU**
- **Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet – Direktiv 2014/30/EU**

Derudover er genstanden for den ovenfor beskrevne erklæring i overensstemmelse med den relevante EU-lovgivning:

Direktivet om fødevarerkontakt: 1935/2004/EF

Europarådets resolution CM/Res (2013)9 om metaller og legeringer anvendt i kontakt med fødevarer, materialer og genstande

Rådets direktiv 2012/19/EU om affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE)

Rådets direktiv 2011/65/EU om begrænsning af farlige stoffer i elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (RoHS 2)

Forordning nr. 1907/2006 om registrering, vurdering og godkendelse af samt

begrænsninger for kemikalier (REACH)

samt følgende:

Sikkerhed/sundhed:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Produktet er CE-mærket, som blev anbragt første gang i 2006.

Producentens adresse:

Fabrikens navn: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Fabrikens adresse: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Vi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, bekræfter hermed, at følgende adresse er adressen på vores datterselskab:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Tyskland

Underskrevet for og på vegne af Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA den 18. maj 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse

Varumärkesnamn: WEBER

Modellnamn: Q1400, Q1400 med stativ, Q1400 med stativ och bord, Q2400, Q2400 med stativ, Q2400 med stativ och bord

(Modellnummersuffixet förtydligades för att visa att modellnummer kan följas av "XYZ", där "X" anger tillbehör som medföljer produkten eller färg, "Y" anger tillbehör som medföljer produkten eller färg och "Z" anger försäljningsregion.)

Modellnummer: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Produktbeskrivning: El-grillar för utomhusbruk

Vi, företaget Weber-Stephen Products LLC, som ligger på 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, utfärdar denna försäkran om överensstämmelse under eget ansvar.

Objekt för denna försäkran: El-grillarna Weber Q1400 och Q2400

Objektet för ovanstående försäkran överensstämmer med den tillämpliga EU-lagstiftningen om harmonisering:

Q1400 tillverkas i enlighet med följande:

- **Lågspänningsdirektivet 2014/35/EU**
- **Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet – Direktiv 2014/30/EU**

Objektet för ovanstående deklaration överensstämmer dessutom med den tillämpliga EU-lagstiftningen:

Direktiv rörande kontakt med livsmedel: 1935/2004/EG

Europarådets resolution CM/Res (2013)9 rörande metaller och legeringar i material och artiklar som har kontakt med livsmedel

Direktiv 2012/19/EU Avfall som utgörs av eller innehåller elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE)

Direktiv 2011/65/EU Begränsning av farliga ämnen i EEE (RoHS 2)

Förordning nr 1907/2006 om registrering, utvärdering, tillstånd och begränsningar av kemikalier (REACH)

samt följande:

Säkerhet och hälsa:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

SS-EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

SS-EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

SS-EN 61000-3-2

SS-EN 61000-3-3

Produkten är CE-märkt och anbringades första gången 2006.

Tillverkarens adress:

Fabrikens namn: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Fabrikens adress: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Vi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA,

bekräftat härmed att följande är adresserna till våra dotterbolag:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Tyskland

Undertecknat för Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA den 18 maj 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



Deklaracja zgodności WE

Marka:WEBER

Nazwa modelu: Q1400, Q1400 ze stojakiem, Q1400 ze stojakiem i stolikami, Q2400, Q2400 ze stojakiem, Q2400 ze stojakiem i stolikami

(Przyrostek numeru modelu objaśniono, aby wskazać, że po numerze modelu może następować „XYZ”, gdzie „X” oznacza akcesoria dostarczane z produktem lub kolor, „Y” oznacza akcesoria dostarczane z produktem lub kolor, a „Z” oznacza region sprzedaży.

Numerzy modeli: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Opis produktu: Ogrodowy grill elektryczny

Firma Weber-Stephen Products LLC z siedzibą pod adresem 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, Stany Zjednoczone, wystawia tę deklarację zgodności na swoją wyłączną odpowiedzialność.

Przedmiot deklaracji: Grille elektryczne Weber Q1400 i Q2400

Przedmiot tej deklaracji opisany powyżej jest zgodny z odpowiednimi przepisami zharmonizowanymi Unii Europejskiej:

Grill Q1400 jest produkowany zgodnie z:

- **Dyrektywa niskonapięciowa 2014/35/UE**
- **Kompatybilność elektromagnetyczna - dyrektywa 2014/30/UE**

Ponadto przedmiot deklaracji jest zgodny z odpowiednimi przepisami unijnymi:

Dyrektywa dotycząca kontaktu z żywnością: 1935/2004/EC
Rezolucja Rady Europy CM/Res (2013)9 na temat metali i ich stopów użytych w artykułach przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością
Dyrektywa 2012/19/UE w sprawie zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE)
Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE w sprawie ograniczenia stosowania niektórych niebezpiecznych substancji w sprzęcie elektrycznym i elektronicznym (RoHS 2)
Rozporządzenie nr 1907/2006 w sprawie rejestracji, oceny, udzielenia zezwoleń i stosowanych ograniczeń w zakresie chemikaliów (REACH)

oraz:

Normy dotyczące bezpieczeństwa użytkowania:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Produkt nosi znak CE, który po raz pierwszy został umieszczony w 2006 roku.

Adres producenta:

Nazwa zakładu produkcyjnego: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Adres zakładu produkcyjnego: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Firma Weber-Stephen Products LLC, 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, niniejszym potwierdza, że poniższe adresy są adresami jej oddziałów:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Niemcy

Podpisane w imieniu firmy Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL Stany Zjednoczone 18 maja 2021 r.

Mike Stark
Manager ds. zgodności z przepisami w regionie EMEA



EG-verklaring van overeenstemming

Merknaam: WEBER

Modelnaam/Modelnamen: Q1400, Q1400 met onderstel, Q1400 met onderstel en tafels, Q2400, Q2400 met stand, Q2400 met onderstel en tafels

(De toevoeging bij het modelnummer is verduidelijkt om aan te geven dat het modelnummer kan worden gevolgd door „XYZ”, waarbij „X” staat voor bij het product geleverde accessoires of de kleur, „Y” staat voor bij het product geleverde accessoires of de kleur, en „Z” voor het afzetgebied.)

Modelnummer(s): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Productbeschrijving: Elektrische barbecue grill voor buiten

Wij, de onderneming Weber-Stephen Products LLC, gevestigd aan 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, VS, geven deze verklaring onder eigen verantwoordelijkheid uit.

Voorwerp van de verklaring: Weber Q1400 en Q2400 elektrische barbecues

Het voorwerp van de verklaring zoals hierboven beschreven komt overeen met de relevante EU-harmonisatiewetgeving:

Q1400 is geproduceerd in overeenstemming met de:

- **Laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35/EU**
- **Elektromagnetische compatibiliteit – Richtlijn 2014/30/EU**

Bovendien voldoet het voorwerp zoals genoemd in bovengenoemde verklaring aan de relevante wetgeving van de Unie:

Richtlijn voor contact met levensmiddelen: 1935/2004/EC
Verordening van de Raad CM/Res (2013)9 inzake metalen en legeringen die zijn bestemd om met levensmiddelen in contact te komen
Richtlijn 2012/19/EU betreffende afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA)
Richtlijn 2011/65/EU betreffende de beperking van het gebruik van bepaalde gevaarlijke stoffen in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (RoHS 2)
Verordening nr. 1907/2006, REACH-verordening (registratie, evaluatie en autorisatie van chemische stoffen)

alsmede:

Veiligheid/Gezondheid:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Het product draagt de CE-markering die voor het eerst werd aangebracht in 2006.

Adres van de fabrikant:

Naam van de fabriek: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Adres van de fabriek: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, VS

Wij, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, VS, bevestigen hierbij dat de volgende adressen onze filiaaladressen zijn:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Duitsland

Ondertekend voor en namens Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL VS op 18 mei 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



Декларация о соответствии нормам ЕС

Наименование бренда: WEBER

Наименование(я) модели(ей): Q1400, Q1400 с подставкой, Q1400 с подставкой и столиками, Q2400, Q2400 с подставкой, Q2400 с подставкой и столиками

(Были предоставлены разъяснения относительно номера модели, за которым может следовать обозначение «XYZ», где «X» обозначает принадлежности, включенные в комплектацию изделия, или цвет, «Y» обозначает принадлежности, включенные в комплектацию изделия, или цвет, а «Z» — регион продажи.)

Номер(а) модели(ей): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Описание изделия: Электрический гриль для использования на открытом воздухе

Мы, компания Weber-Stephen Products LLC, расположенная по адресу 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (США), выпускаем настоящую декларацию о соответствии под свою исключительную ответственность.

Предмет декларации: Электрические грили Weber Q1400 и Q2400

Указанный выше предмет декларации соответствует следующему согласованному законодательству Европейского Союза:

Q1400 производится в соответствии с:

- **Директива по низковольтному оборудованию 2014/35/UE**
- **Директива 2014/30/EU по электромагнитной совместимости**

Кроме того, указанный выше предмет декларации соответствует следующему согласованному законодательству Европейского Союза:

Регламент о материалах и изделиях, предназначенных для контакта с пищевыми продуктами: 1935/2004/UE
Резолюция Совета Европы CM/Res (2013)9 о металлах и сплавах, используемых при производстве материалов и изделий, предназначенных для контакта с пищевыми продуктами
Директива 2012/19/EU об отходах электрического и электронного оборудования (WEEE)
Директива 2011/65/EU об ограничении содержания вредных веществ в электрическом и электронном оборудовании (RoHS 2)
Регламент № 1907/2006 по регистрации, оценке, санкционированию и ограничению химических веществ (REACH),

а также:

Безопасность и здоровье:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

ЭМС:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Изделие имеет маркировку CE, которая была впервые нанесена в 2006 году.

Адрес производителя:

Наименование завода: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Адрес завода: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (США)

Мы, компания Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (США), настоящим подтверждаем, что указанные ниже адреса являются адресами наших филиалов:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany (Германия)

Подписано по поручению и от имени компании Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA (США) 18 мая 2021 года

Майк Старк (Mike Stark)
Директор по техническому регулированию в странах Европы, Ближнего Востока и Африки



Dichiarazione di conformità CE

Nome marchio: WEBER

Nome(i) modello: Q1400, Q1400 con supporto, Q1400 con supporto e ripiani, Q2400, Q2400 con supporto, Q2400 con supporto e ripiani

(Il suffisso del numero di modello è stato chiarito a indicare che il numero di modello può essere seguito da "XYZ", dove "X" indica accessori forniti con il prodotto o il colore, "Y" indica accessori forniti con il prodotto o colore e "Z" indica la regione di vendita.)

Numero(i) modello: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Descrizione prodotto: Barbecue elettrico da esterno

La società Weber-Stephen Products LLC, con sede a 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, rilascia questa dichiarazione di conformità sotto la sua unica responsabilità.

Oggetto della dichiarazione: Barbecue elettrici Weber Q1400 e Q2400

L'oggetto della dichiarazione sovradescritta è conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'UE:

Q1400 è prodotto in conformità a:

- **Direttiva bassa tensione 2014/35/UE**
- **Compatibilità elettromagnetica - Direttiva 2014/30/UE**

L'oggetto della dichiarazione sovradescritta è conforme alla pertinente legislazione comunitaria:

Direttiva sul contatto con gli alimenti: 1935/2004/CE

Risoluzione CM/Res (2013)9 del Consiglio d'Europa sui metalli e le leghe utilizzati nei materiali e articoli a contatto con gli alimenti

Direttiva 2012/19/UE sui rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE)

Direttiva 2011/65/UE Restrizione delle sostanze pericolose nelle AEE (RoHS 2)

Regolamento n. 1907/2006 Registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche (REACH)

e i seguenti:

Sicurezza/Salute:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Il prodotto reca il marchio CE, apposto per la prima volta nel 2006.

Indirizzo produttore:

Nome stabilimento: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Nome stabilimento: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Con la presente, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, conferma che i seguenti indirizzi sono gli indirizzi delle sue filiali:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlino, Germania

Firmato per e a nome di Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA 18 maggio 2021

Mike Stark
Regulatory Compliance Manager EMEA



ES Prohlášení o shodě

Název značky: WEBER

Názvy modelů: Q1400, Q1400 se stojanem, Q1400 se stojanem a stolký, Q2400, Q2400 se stojanem, Q2400 se stojanem a stolký

(Index čísla modelu byl vysvětlen tak, že za číslem modelu může následovat „XYZ“, kde „X“ označuje příslušenství dodávané s výrobkem nebo barvu, „Y“ označuje příslušenství dodávané s výrobkem nebo barvu a „Z“ označuje oblast prodeje výrobku.)

Čísła modelů: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Popis produktu: Venkovní elektrický gril

My, společnost Weber-Stephen Products LLC, se sídlem na 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, vydáváme toto prohlášení o shodě na vlastní zodpovědnost.

Předmět prohlášení: Elektrické grily Weber Q1400 a Weber Q2400

Předmět prohlášení, popsaného výše, je v souladu s příslušnými právními předpisy EU:

Gril Weber Q1400 je vyráběn v souladu s těmito směrnici:

- **Směrnice o zařízeních nízkého napětí 2014/35/EU**
- **Elektromagnetická kompatibilita – směrnice 2014/30/EU**

Výše uvedený předmět prohlášení je v souladu s příslušnými právními předpisy EU:

Nařízení o materiálech přicházejících do kontaktu s potravinami: 1935/2004/ES
Rozhodnutí Evropské rady CM/Res (2013)9 o kovech a potravinářských slitinách používaných v materiálech přicházejících do kontaktu s potravinami

Směrnice 2011/65/EU o elektrických a elektronických odpadech (WEEE)

Směrnice 2011/65/ES o omezení nebezpečných látek v elektrických a elektronických

zařízeních (RoHS 2)

Nařízení (ES) č. 1907/2006 – o registraci, hodnocení, povolování a omezování

chemických látek (REACH) a zřízení Evropské agentury pro chemické látky

a následující:

Bezpečnost/Ochrana zdraví:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Výrobek nese označení CE, které bylo poprvé získáno v roce 2006.

Adresa výrobce:

Název společnosti: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Adresa společnosti: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

My, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, tímto potvrzujeme, že následující adresy jsou adresami našich poboček:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín, Německo

Podepsáno oprávněnou osobou společnosti Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA dne 18. května 2021

Mike Stark
Manažer pro dodržování předpisů EMEA



Declaração de Conformidade CE

Nome da marca: WEBER

Nome(s) do modelo: Q1400, Q1400 c/ suporte, Q1400 c/ suporte e mesas, Q2400, Q2400 c/ suporte, Q2400 c/ suporte e mesas

(Foi clarificado que o sufixo no número do modelo indica o número do modelo, podendo ser seguido por "XYZ", sendo que "X" indica os acessórios fornecidos com o produto ou a cor, "Y" indica os acessórios fornecidos com o produto ou a cor e "Z" indica a região de venda.)

Nome(s) do modelo: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Descrição do produto: Grelhador elétrico para exterior

Nós, a empresa Weber-Stephen Products LLC, situada em 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, EUA, emitimos esta declaração de conformidade sob a nossa exclusiva responsabilidade.

Objeto da declaração: Grelhadores elétricos Weber Q1400 e Q2400

O objeto da declaração acima descrito está em conformidade com a legislação de harmonização relevante da UE:

o Q1400 é fabricado em conformidade com:

- **Diretiva de baixa tensão 2014/35/UE**
- **Compatibilidade eletromagnética - Diretiva 2014/30/UE**

Adicionalmente, o objeto da declaração acima está em conformidade com a legislação relevante da União Europeia:

Diretiva relativa ao contacto com alimentos: 1935/2004/CE

Resolução do Conselho da Europa CM/Res (2013)9 relativa a metais e ligas usados em materiais e artigos que entram em contacto com alimentos

Diretiva 2012/19/UE Resíduos elétricos e eletrônicos (REEE)

Diretiva 2011/65/UE Restrição do uso de substâncias perigosas em equipamentos

elétricos e eletrônicos (RoHS 2)

Regulamento n.º 1907/2006 Registro, Avaliação, Autorização e Restrição de Químicos

(REACH)

e as seguintes:

Segurança/Saúde:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

O produto possui a marca CE que foi afixada pela primeira vez em 2006.

Endereço do fabricante:

Nome da fábrica: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Endereço da fábrica: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, EUA

Nós, a Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, EUA, confirmamos que os seguintes endereços são endereços das nossas filiais:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín, Alemanha

Assinado em nome da Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL EUA a 18 de maio de 2021

Mike Stark
Gestor de conformidade regulamentar EMEA



ES vyhlásenie o zhode

Značka: WEBER

Názvy modelov: Q1400, Q1400 so stojanom, Q1400 so stojanom a stolmi, Q2400, Q2400 so stojanom, Q2400 so stojanom a stolmi

(Pripona čísla modelu označuje číslo modelu, za ktorým sa uvádza „XYZ“, kde „X“ označuje príslušnosť dodané s produktom alebo farbou, „Y“ označuje príslušnosť dodané s produktom alebo farbou a „Z“ označuje región predaja.)

Číslo modelu: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Opis produktu: Vonkajší elektrický gril

My, spoločnosť Weber-Stephen Products LLC, so sídlom na 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 USA, vydávame toto vyhlásenie o zhode na našu výhradnú zodpovednosť.

Predmet vyhlásenia: Elektrické grily Weber Q1400 a Q2400

Predmet vyhlásenia o zhode popísaný vyššie je v súlade s príslušnou harmonizovanou legislatívou EÚ:

Model Q1400 je vyrobený v zhode s týmito predpismi:

- **Smernica o nízkom napätí 2014/35/EÚ**
- **Smernica o elektromagnetickej kompatibilite 2014/30/EÚ**

Predmet vyhlásenia je navyše v súlade s relevantnými právnymi predpismi EÚ:

Smernica týkajúca sa materiálov prichádzajúcich do styku s potravinami: 1935/2004/ES
Uznesenie Rady Európy CM/Res (2013)9 o kovoch a zliatinách používaných v materiáloch a výrobkoch v styku s potravinami
Smernica 2012/19/EÚ o odpade z elektrických a elektronických zariadení (OEEZ)
Smernica 2011/65/EÚ o obmedzení používania určitých nebezpečných látok v elektrických a elektronických zariadeniach (OPNL 2)
Smernica 1907/2006 o registrácii, hodnotení, autorizácii a obmedzovaní chemikálií (REACH)

a ďalej:

Bezpečnosť/zdravie:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Produkt obsahuje CE označenie, ktoré bolo prvýkrát použité v roku 2006.

Adresa výrobcu:

Názov fabriky: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Adresa fabriky: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

My, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 USA, týmto potvrdzujeme, že tieto adresy sú adresy našich pobočiek:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín, Nemecko

Podpísaný v mene Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA 18. mája 2021

Mike Stark
Manažér dodržiavania právnych predpisov pre región EMEA



EK Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Márkanév: WEBER

Modell(ek) neve: Q1400, Q1400 állvánnyal, Q1400 állvánnyal és asztallal, Q2400, Q2400 állvánnyal, Q2400 állvánnyal és asztallal

(A modellszám végződését egyértelművé tettük, hogy a modellszámot az „XYZ” követhesse, ahol az „X” a termékhez adott tartozékokat vagy a szint jelzi, „Y” a termékhez adott tartozékokat vagy a szint jelzi, a „Z” pedig az értékesítési régióra utal.)

Modellszám(ok): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Termékleírás: Szabadtéri elektromos grill

A Weber-Stephen Products LLC vállalat, amelynek székhelye 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA címen az Egyesült Államokban található, ezt a megfelelőségi nyilatkozatot adja ki saját kizárólagos felelőssége mellett.

A nyilatkozat tárgya: Weber Q1400 és Q2400 elektromos grill

A fent ismertetett nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel a vonatkozó uniós harmonizációs jogszabályoknak:

A Q1400 gyártása megfelel a következőknek:

- **Alacsony feszültségről szóló 2014/35/EU irányelv**
- **Elektromágneses összeférhetőség - 2014/30/EU irányelv**

A nyilatkozat tárgya megfelel továbbá a vonatkozó uniós jogszabályoknak:

Az élelmiszerekkel rendeltetésszerűen érintkezésbe kerülő anyagokról és tárgyokról szóló irányelv: 1935/2004/EK
Az Európa Tanács CM/Res (2013)9 sz. határozata az élelmiszerekkel érintkezésbe kerülő anyagokban és tárgyokban használt fémekről és ötvözetekről
A 2012/19/EU irányelv az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékairól (WEEE)
A 2011/65/EU irányelv az egyes veszélyes anyagok elektromos és elektronikus berendezésekben való alkalmazásának korlátozásáról (RoHS 2)
Az 1907/2006 rendelet a vegyi anyagok regisztrálásáról, értékeléséről, engedélyezéséről és korlátozásáról (REACH)

továbbá a következőknek is:

Biztonság/egészség:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

A termék CE-jelöléssel van ellátva, amelyet először 2006-ban rögzítettek.

A gyártó címe:

A gyár neve: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
A gyár címe: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Mi, a Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, ezúton igazoljuk, hogy a következő címek fióktelepeink címei:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín, Németország

Aláírta a Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL USA nevében és megbízásából 2021. május 18. napján

Mike Stark
Hatósági megfelelőségi vezető (EMEA)



EÜ vastavusdeklaratsioon

Kaubamärgi nimi: WEBER

Mudeli nimi/nimed: Q1400, Q1400 alusega, Q1400 aluse ja laudadega, Q2400, Q2400 alusega, Q2400 aluse ja laudadega

(Mudeli numbri sufiks muudeti selgemaks ja nüüd järgneb mudeli numbrile „XYZ”, kus „X” tähistab tootege koos tarnitavaid tarvikuid või värvi, „Y” tähistab tootege koos tarnitavaid tarvikuid või värvi ja „Z” tähistab müügiipiirkonda.)

Mudeli number/numbrid: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Toote kirjeldus Elektriline väligrill

Meie, ettevõtte Weber-Stephen Products LLC, asukohaga 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, väljastame käesoleva vastavusdeklaratsiooni oma ainuvastutuseel.

Deklareeritav toode: Weber Q1400 ja Q2400 elektrigrillid

Ülalkirjeldatud deklareeritav toode on kooskõlas Euroopa Liidu asjaomaste ühtlustamisaktidega:

Q1400 on valmistatud kooskõlas järgmistele aktidega:

- **Madalpinge direktiiv 2014/35/EL**
- **Elektromagnetiline ühilduvus - direktiiv 2014/30/EL**

Lisaks on ülalkirjeldatud deklaratsiooni objekt kooskõlas asjakohaste ELi õigusaktidega:

Toiduga kokkupuutumise direktiiv: 1935/2004/EÜ
Euroopa Nõukogu resolutsioon CM/Res (2013)9 toiduga kokkupuutumiseks ettenähtud materjalides ja esemetes kasutatavate metallide ning sulamite kohta
Direktiiv 2012/19/EL elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetest tekkinud jäätmete (elektroonikaromude) kohta
Direktiiv 2011/65/EL teatavate ohtlike ainete kasutamise piiramise kohta elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes (RoHS 2)
Määrus nr 1907/2006, mis käsitleb kemikaalide registreerimist, hindamist, autoriseerimist ja piiramist (REACH)

ja järgmistega:

Ohutus/tervishoid:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

Elektromagnetiline ühilduvus:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Toote CE-märgis kinnitab 2006. aastal.

Tootja aadress:

Tehase nimi: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Tehase aadress: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Meie, ettevõtte Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, kinnitame, et järgmised aadressid on meie haruettevõtete aadressid:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlín, Saksamaa

Allkirjastatud ettevõtte Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
Palatine, IL, USA, nimel 18. mail 2021

Mike Stark
EMEA piirkonna eeskirjadele vastavuse juht



Declarație de conformitate CE

Numele mărcii: WEBER

Numele modelului: Q1400, Q1400 cu stativ, Q1400 cu stativ și mese, Q2400, Q2400 cu stativ, Q2400 cu stativ și mese

(Sufixul numărului modelului a fost clarificat în sensul că numărul modelului poate fi urmat de „XYZ”, unde „X” indică accesoriile furnizate cu produsul sau culoarea, „Y” indică accesoriile furnizate cu produsul sau culoarea, iar „Z” indică regiunea vânzării.)

Numărul(numerele) modelului: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 52020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Descrierea produsului: Grătar electric pentru exterior

Noi, compania Weber-Stephen Products LLC, cu sediul în 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SUA, emitem această declarație de conformitate pe propria răspundere.

Obiectul declarației: Grătare electrice Weber Q1400 și Q2400

Obiectul declarației descrise mai sus este în conformitate cu legislația de armonizare relevantă a UE:

Q1400 este construit în conformitate cu:

- Directiva privind joasa tensiune 2014/35/UE
- Compatibilitate electromagnetică - Directiva 2014/30/UE

În plus, obiectul declarației de mai sus este în conformitate cu legislația relevantă a Uniunii:

Directiva privind contactul cu produsele alimentare: 1935/2004/EC
Rezoluția Consiliului Europei CM/Rez (2013)9 privind metalele și aliajele folosite în materialele și obiectele destinate să vină în contact cu produsele alimentare
Directiva 2012/19/UE privind deșeurile de echipamente electrice și electronice (DEEE)
Directiva 2011/65/EU Restricționarea substanțelor periculoase în EEE (RoHS 2)
Regulamentul nr. 1907/2006 Înregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea și restricționarea substanțelor chimice (REACH)

și următoarele:

Siguranță/Sănătate:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Produsul poartă marcajul CE, aplicat pentru prima dată în 2006.

Adresa producătorului:

Denumirea fabricii: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Adresa fabricii: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SUA

Noi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC, 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SUA, confirmăm prin prezenta că următoarele adrese sunt adresele filialelor noastre:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germania

Semnat pentru și în numele Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
Palatine, IL SUA la 18 mai 2021

Mike Stark
Director de conformitate EMEA



EK atbilstības deklarācija

Zīmola nosaukums: WEBER

Modeļa(-u) nosaukums(-i): Q1400, Q1400 w/ Stand, Q1400 w/ statīvs un galdi, Q2400, Q2400 w/ Stand, Q2400 w/ statīvs un galdi

(Tika paskaidrots modeļa numura sufikss, lai norādītu, ka modeļa numuram var sekot "XYZ", kur ar "X" un "Y" ir apzīmēti produkta komplektācijā iekļautie piederumi vai produkta krāsa un ar "Z" ir apzīmēts pārdošanas reģions.)

Modeļa(-u) numurs(-i): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Izstrādājuma apraksts: Āra elektriskais barbekjū grils

Mēs, uzņēmums Weber-Stephen Products LLC, kura birojs atrodas 1415 S. Roselle Rad, Palatine IL, 60067, ASV, izsniedzam šo atbilstības deklarāciju uz savu vienpersonisku atbildību.

Deklarācijas objekts: Weber Q1400 un Q2400 elektriskie barbekjū

Iepriekš aprakstītais deklarācijas objekts atbilst attiecīgajiem ES saskaņošanas tiesību aktiem:

Q1400 ir ražots saskaņā ar:

- Zemsprieguma direktīva 2014/35/ES
- Elektromagnētiskā sadarbība - Direktīva 2014/30/ES

Turklāt iepriekš norādītais deklarācijas objekts atbilst attiecīgajiem Savienības saskaņošanas tiesību aktiem:

Pārtikas saskares Direktīva: 1935/2004/EK
Eiropas Padomes Rezolūcija CM/Res (2013)9 par metāliem un sakausējumiem, kas tiek izmantoti saskarei ar pārtikas produktiem paredzētos materiālos un izstrādājumos
Direktīva 2012/19/ES par elektrisko un elektronisko iekārtu atkritumiem (EEIA)
Direktīva 2011/65/ES par dažu bīstamu vielu izmantošanas ierobežošanu elektriskās un elektroniskās iekārtās (RoHS 2)
Regula Nr. 1907/2006, kas attiecas uz ķīmikāliju reģistrēšanu, vērtēšanu, licencēšanu un ierobežošanu (REACH)

un šiem:

Drošība/veselība:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Produktam ir CE zīme, kas pirmo reizi tika piestiprināta 2006. gadā.

Ražotāja adrese:

Rūpnīcas nosaukums: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Rūpnīcas adrese: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ASV

Mēs, Weber-Stephen Products LLC, 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ASV, ar šo apliecinām, ka tālāk norādītās adreses ir mūsu filiāļu adreses:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Vācija
Parakstīts Weber-Stephen Products LLC, Palatine, IL, ASC, vārdā 2021. gada 18. maijā

Mike Stark
EMEA atbilstības reglamentēšanas vadītājs



Izjava ES o skladnosti

Blagovna znamka: WEBER

Ime(-na) modela(-ov): Q1400, Q1400 s stojalom, Q1400 s stojalom in mizicami, Q2400, Q2400 s stojalom, Q2400 s stojalom in mizicami

(Dodatku k številki modela, ki kaže številko modela, lahko sledijo črke »XYZ«, pri čemer »X« pomeni priložene pripomočke ali barvo, »Y« priložene pripomočke ali barvo in »Z« prodajno regijo.)

Številka(-e) modela(-ov): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Opis izdelka: Zunanji električni žar

Mi, podjetje Weber-Stephen Products LLC, s sedežem na naslovu 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ZDA, izdajamo to izjavo o skladnosti pod našo izključno odgovornostjo.

Predmet izjave: Električni žari Weber Q1400 in Q2400

Zgoraj opisani predmet izjave je skladen z relevantno usklajeno zakonodajo EU:

Žari Q1400 so izdelani v skladu z naslednjim:

- Direktiva o nizki napetosti 2014/35/EU
- Elektromagnetna združljivost - Direktiva 2014/30/EU

Poleg tega je zgoraj navedeni izdelek izjave skladen z relevantno zakonodajo Evropske unije:

Uredba o materialih in izdelkih, namenjenih za stik z živali: 1935/2004/ES
Resolucija Sveta Evrope CM/Res (2013)9 o kovinah in zlitinah, uporabljenih v materialih in izdelkih za stik s hrano
Direktiva 2012/19/EU o odpadni električni in elektronski opremi (OEEO)
Direktiva 2011/65/EU o omejevanju uporabe nevarnih snovi v električni in elektronski opremi (EE0) (RoHS 2)
Uredba št. 1907/2006 o registraciji, evalvaciji, avtorizaciji in omejevanju kemikalij (REACH)

in naslednjim:

Varnost/zdravje:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

ELEKTROMAGNETNA ZDRUŽLJIVOST:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Izdelek ima oznako CE, ki je bila prvič nameščena leta 2006.

Proizvajalčev naslov:

Ime tovarne: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.
Naslov tovarne: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ZDA

Mi, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL 60067, ZDA, s tem potrjujemo, da so naslednji naslovi naslovi naših podružnic:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Nemčija

Podpisano za in v imenu Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL ZDA dne 18. maja 2021

Mike Stark
Vodja za upravljanje skladnosti z zakonodajo za področje EMEA



EB atitikties deklaracija

Prekinio ženklo pavadinimas: WEBER

Modelio pavadinimas(-ai): Q1400, Q1400 su stovu, Q1400 su stovu ir stalais, Q2400, Q2400 su stovu, Q2400 su stovu ir stalais

Modelio numerio priesaga buvo patikslinta, kad nurodytų, jog po modelio numerio gali eiti „XYZ“, kur „X“ reiškia su gaminiiu pateikiamus priedus arba spalvą, „Y“ reiškia su gaminiiu pateikiamus priedus arba spalvą, o „Z“ reiškia pardavimo regioną.

Modelio numeris(-iai): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Produkto aprašymas: Lauko elektrinė kepsninė

Mes, įmonė „Weber–Stephen Products LLC“, registruota adresu 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (JAV), prisiimdami visą atsakomybę išduodame šią atitikties deklaraciją.

Deklaracijos objektas: „Weber“ Q1400 ir Q2400 elektrinės kepsninės

Pirmiau aprašytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka atitinkamus ES derinimo teisės aktus: Q1400 gaminamas pagal:

- Žemos įtampos direktyva 2014/35/ES
- Elektromagnetinis suderinamumas - Direktyva 2014/30/ES

Be to, pirmiau aprašytas deklaracijos objektas atitinka atitinkamus Sąjungos teisės aktus:

Direktyva dėl sąlyčio su maistu: 1935/2004/EB
Europos Tarybos rezoliucija CM/Res (2013)9 dėl metalų ir lydiniių, naudojamų su maistu besiliečiančiose medžiagose ir gaminuuose
Direktyva 2012/19/ES dėl elektros ir elektroninės įrangos atliekų (EEJA)
Direktyva 2011/65/ES dėl pavojingų medžiagų naudojimo EEJ ribojimo (RoHS 2)
Reglamentas Nr. 1907/2006 dėl cheminių medžiagų registracijos, įvertinimo, autorizacijos ir apribojimų (REACH)
ir toliau išvardytus teisės aktus:

Sauga / sveikata:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

EMS:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Gaminys paženklintas CE ženklu, kuris pirmą kartą buvo pritvirtintas 2006 m.

Gamintojo adresas:

Gamyklos pavadinimas: „Weber–Stephen Products“ LLC.
Gamyklos adresas: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (JAV)

Mes, „Weber–Stephen Products“ LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, JAV, patvirtiname, kad toliau nurodytieji adresai yra mūsų filialo adresai:

„Weber–Stephen Products“ (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlynas, Vokietija

Pasirašyta „Weber–Stephen Products“ LLC
Palatine, IL, JAV, vardu 2021 m. gegužės 18 d.

Mike Stark
Reglamentinės atitikties vadovas, EMEA



EZ Izjava o sukladnosti

Ime robne marke: WEBER

Ime(na) modela: Q1400, Q1400 s postoljem, Q1400 s postoljem i stolićima, Q2400, Q2400 s postoljem, Q2400 s postoljem i stolićima

(Nastavak broja modela objašnjen je kako bi se istaknulo da nakon broja modela može slijediti „XYZ“, u kojem „X“ označava dodatnu opremu isporučenu s proizvodom ili boju, „Y“ označava dodatnu opremu isporučenu s proizvodom ili boju, a „Z“ označava regiju prodaje.)

Broj(evi) modela: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Informacije o proizvodu: Vanjski električni roštilj

Mi, tvrtka Weber–Stephen Products LLC, sa sjedištem u 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD, izdajemo ovu izjavu o sukladnosti pod vlastitom odgovornošću.

Predmet izjave: Weber Q1400 i Q2400 električni roštilji

Predmet prethodno navedene izjave u sukladnosti je s odgovarajućim zakonodavstvom EU-a o uskladjivanju:

Model Q1400 proizveden je u sukladnosti sa:

- Direktiva o niskonaponskoj opremi 2014/35/EU
- Elektromagnetska kompatibilnost - Direktiva 2014/30/EU

Nadalje, predmet prethodno navedene izjave u sukladnosti je s odgovarajućim zakonodavstvom Unije:

Direktiva o materijalima i predmetima koji dolaze u dodir s hranom: 1935/2004/EC
Rezolucija CM/Res (2013)9 odbora ministara Vijeća Europe o metalima i legurama koji se upotrebljavaju u materijalima i predmetima koji dolaze u dodir s hranom
Direktiva 2012/19/EU o otpadnoj električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (OEE0)
Direktiva 2011/65/EU o ograničenju uporabe određenih opasnih tvari u električnoj i elektroničkoj opremi (RoHS 2)
Uredba br. 1907/2006 o registraciji, evaluaciji, autorizaciji i ograničavanju kemikalija (REACH)

i sljedećim normama:

Sigurnost/zdravlje:
EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008.

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Proizvod nosi oznaku CE koja mu je prvi put dodijeljena 2006. godine.

Adresa proizvođača:

Ime tvornice: Weber–Stephen Products LLC.
Adresa tvornice: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD

Mi, tvrtka Weber–Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD, ovime potvrđujemo da su sljedeće adrese ujedno i adrese naših podružnica:

Weber–Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Njemačka

Potpisao za tvrtku i u ime tvrtke Weber–Stephen Products LLC,

Palatine, IL SAD, dana 18. svibnja 2021.

Mike Stark
upravitelj uskladenosti s propisima EMEA



Δήλωση συμμόρφωσης ΕΚ

Εμπορική ονομασία: WEBER

Ονομασία/-ες μοντέλου/-ων: Q1400, Q1400 με βάση, Q1400 με βάση και τραπέζια, Q2400, Q2400 με βάση, Q2400 με βάση και τραπέζια

(Η κατάληξη του αριθμού μοντέλου αποσαφηνίστηκε για να υποδεικνύει ότι ο αριθμός μοντέλου ενδέχεται να ακολουθείται από τα γράμματα «XYZ», όπου το «X» υποδηλώνει αξεσουάρ που παρέχονται με το προϊόν ή χρώμα, το «Y» αξεσουάρ που παρέχονται με το προϊόν ή χρώμα και το «Z» την περιοχή πώλησης.)

Αριθμός/-οί μοντέλου/-ων: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Περιγραφή προϊόντος: Ηλεκτρική ψησταριά μπάρμπεκιου εξωτερικού χώρου

Η εταιρεία Weber–Stephen Products LLC, η οποία εδρεύει στη διεύθυνση 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, εκδίδει την παρούσα δήλωση συμμόρφωσης με αποκλειστική της ευθύνη.

Αντικείμενο της δήλωσης: Ηλεκτρικές ψησταριές μπάρμπεκιου Weber Q1400 και Q2400

Το αντικείμενο της δήλωσης που περιγράφεται παραπάνω συμμορφώνεται με τη σχετική νομοθεσία εναρμόνισης της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης:

Το μοντέλο Q1400 κατασκευάζεται σε συμμόρφωση με:

- Οδηγία περί χαμηλών τάσεων 2014/35/EE
- Ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα - Οδηγία 2014/30/EE

Επίσης, το αντικείμενο της δήλωσης που περιγράφεται παραπάνω συμμορφώνεται με τη σχετική νομοθεσία της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης:

Οδηγία για τα υλικά που έρχονται σε επαφή με τα τρόφιμα: 1935/2004/EK
Ψήφισμα του Συμβουλίου της Ευρώπης CM/Res (2013)9 για τα μέταλλα και τα κράματα τα οποία χρησιμοποιούνται σε υλικά και είδη που έρχονται σε επαφή με τα τρόφιμα
Οδηγία 2012/19/EE για τα απόβλητα ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού (AHHE)
Οδηγία 2011/65/EE για τον περιορισμό στη χρήση επικίνδυνων ουσιών στα είδη ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμούE (RoHS 2)
Κανονισμός 1907/2006 για την καταχώριση, την αξιολόγηση, την αδειοδότηση και τον περιορισμό των χημικών ουσιών (REACH)

και με τα εξής πρότυπα:

Ασφάλεια/Υγεία:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014
EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008
EN 62233: 2008

Ηλεκτρομαγνητική συμβατότητα (EMC):

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011
EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008
EN 61000-3-2
EN 61000-3-3

Το προϊόν φέρει τη σήμανση CE η οποία τοποθετήθηκε για πρώτη φορά το 2006.

Διεύθυνση κατασκευαστή:

Ονομασία εργοστασίου: Weber–Stephen Products LLC.
Διεύθυνση εργοστασίου: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ΗΠΑ

Εμείς, η εταιρεία Weber–Stephen Products LLC, με έδρα στη διεύθυνση 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ΗΠΑ, με το παρόν έγγραφο επιβεβαιώνουμε ότι οι παρακάτω διευθύνσεις είναι διευθύνσεις υποκαταστημάτων μας:

Weber–Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Γερμανία

Ο οργανισμός του συστήματος διασφάλισης ποιότητας είναι ο φορέας UL International Demko A/S, Borupvang 5A, DK-2750 Ballerup, Δανία.

Υπογραφή για λογαριασμό και εκ μέρους της εταιρείας Weber–Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL ΗΠΑ στις 18 Μαΐου 2021

Mike Stark
Υπεύθυνος κανονιστικής συμμόρφωσης για τις περιοχές της Ευρώπης, της Μέσης Ανατολής και της Αφρικής

EB-samræmisyfirlýsing

Vörumerki: WEBER

Nafn gerðar(n): Q1400, Q1400 m/standi, Q1400 m/standi og borðum, Q2400, Q2400 m/standi, Q2400 m/standi og borðum

(Viðskeytið við gerðarnúmerið var skýrt til að gefa til kynna að á eftir gerðarnúmeri getur komið „XYZ“, þar sem „X“ stendur fyrir fylgihluti sem tilgreindir eru eftir vöru eða lit, „Y“ stendur fyrir fylgihluti sem tilgreindir eru eftir vöru eða lit og „Z“ stendur fyrir sölusvæði.)

Gerðarnúmer: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Lýsing á vöru: Rafknúð grill til notkunar utanhúss

Við, það er fyrirtækið Weber-Stephen Products LLC, sem staðsett er að 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, Bandaríkjunum, gefum út þessa samræmisyfirlýsingu og berum alla ábyrgð á henni.

Varan sem yfirlýsingin á við um: Weber Q1400 og Q2400 rafknúin grill

Varan sem yfirlýsingin varðar og lýst er hér að ofan samræmist öllum viðeigandi samræmingarreglugerðum ESB:

Q1400 er framleitt í samræmi við:

- **(Öryggis)reglugerðir um rafbúnað 2016**
- **Reglugerðir um rafsegulsviðssamhæfi 2016**

Að auki samræmist varan hér að ofan sem yfirlýsingin varðar öllum viðeigandi ákvæðum eftirfarandi samræmingarlöggjafar ESB:

Tilskipun um snertingu við matvæli: 1935/2004/EB

Ályktun Evrópuráðsins CM/Res (2013)9 um málma og málblendir, efni og hluti sem ætlað er að komast í snertingu við matvæli

Tilskipun 2012/19/ESB um raf- og rafeindabúnaðarúrgang (WEEE)

Tilskipun 2011/65/ESB um takmarkanir á notkun tiltekinnar, hættulegra efna í raf- og rafeindabúnaði (RoHS 2)

Reglugerð nr. 1907/2006 um skráningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, að því er varðar efni (REACH)

og eftirfarandi staðla:

Öryggi/Heilsa:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Varan er með CE-merki, sem var fyrst sett á árið 2006.

Heimilisfang framleiðanda:

Heiti verksmiðju: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Heimilisfang verksmiðju: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, Bandaríkjunum

Við, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, Bandaríkjunum, staðfestum hér með að eftirfarandi heimilisföng eru heimilisföng útibúa okkar:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Þýskalandi

Undirritað fyrir hönd Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL Bandaríkjunum þann 18. maí 2021

Mike Stark

yfirmaður reglufylgnisviðs, Evrópa, Mið-Austurlönd og Afríka

إعلان المطابقة الأوروبي

اسم العلامة التجارية: WEBER

اسم (أسماء) الطراز: Q1400, Q1400 مع حامل, Q1400 مع حامل وطاولات, Q2400 مع حامل, Q2400 مع حامل وطاولات

(لم توضيح لاحقة رقم الطراز للإشارة إلى أن رقم الطراز قد يكون متبوعًا بالحروف "XYZ"، حيث "X" تدل على الملحقات المزودة بها المنتج أو اللون, و"Y" تدل على الملحقات المزودة بها المنتج أو اللون, و"Z" تدل على منطقة المبيعات.)

رقم (أرقام) الطراز: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

وصف المنتج: شؤلية كهربائية خارجية

نحن, شركة Weber-Stephen Products ذات المسؤولية المحدودة, وعنوانها 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 USA, تُصدر إعلان المطابقة هذا على مسؤوليتنا الخاصة.

موضوع الإعلان: الشؤليات الكهربائية Weber Q1400 و Q2400

يتطابق موضوع الإعلان الموضح أعلاه مع قوانين التنسيق المعنية الخاصة بالاتحاد الأوروبي: تم تصنيع شؤلية Q1400 بالامتثال إلى ما يلي:

• **مواصفة الجهد الكهربائي المنخفض EU/2014/35**

• **التوافق الكهرومغناطيسي - التوجيه EU/2014/30**

علاوةً على ذلك, يتطابق موضوع الإعلان أعلاه مع قوانين الاتحاد المعنية:

توجيه المواد الملامسة للأغذية: 1935/2004/EC
قرار مجلس أوروبا (2013)9 CM/Res بخصوص المعادن والسبائك المستخدمة في صناعة المواد والأدوات الملامسة للأغذية

توجيه الأجهزة الكهربائية والإلكترونية القديمة (WEEE) 2012/19 (EU)
توجيه الحد من المواد الخطرة 2011/65/EU في المنطقة الاقتصادية الأوروبية (RoHS 2)
القانون رقم 1907/2006 لتسجيل وتقييم وتقييد المواد الكيميائية (REACH)

وما يلي:

السلامة/الصحة:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

التوافق الكهرومغناطيسي EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

يحمل المنتج علامة CE التي تم لصقها لأول مرة في عام 2006.

عنوان الشركة المصنعة:

اسم المصنع: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

عنوان المصنع: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

نحن, شركة Weber-Stephen Products ذات المسؤولية المحدودة, وعنوانها 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067 USA, نؤكد بموجب هذه الوثيقة على أن العناوين التالية هي عناوين فروعنا:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany

تم التوقيع لأجل وبالنابة عن Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA في 18 مايو 2021

مايك ستارك
مدير الامتثال التنظيمي في أوروبا والشرق الأوسط وإفريقيا

EK Декларација за сообразност

Марка: WEBER

Име/-иња на модел: Q1400, Q1400 w/ Stand, Q1400 w/ Stand & Tables, Q2400, Q2400 w/ Stand, Q2400 w/ Stand & Tables

(Наставката на бројот на моделот беше појаснета да укаже дека на бројот на моделот може да следува „XYZ“, каде што „X“ ги означува додатоците кои доаѓаат со производот или бојата, „Y“ ги означува додатоците кои доаѓаат со производот или бојата и „Z“ го означува регионот на продажба.)

Број на модел: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Опис на производот: Електрична скара за надворешна употреба

Ние, компанијата Weber-Stephen Products LLC, лоцирана на адреса Ј Росел Роуд бр. 1415, Палатајн ИЛ, 60067, САД, ја издаваме оваа декларација за сообразност на наша одговорност.

Предмет на декларацијата: Weber Q1400 и Q2400 електрични скари

Предметот на оваа декларација опишан погоре е во сообразност со релевантното законодавство за хармонизација на ЕУ:

Q1400 е произведена во согласност со:

- **Директива за низок напон 2014/35/EU**
- **Електромагнетна компатибилност - Директива 2014/30/EU**

Освен тоа, предметот на декларацијата погоре е во согласност со релевантното законодавство на Унијата:

Директива за контакт со храна: 1935/2004/EC

Одлука на Советот на Европа CM/Res (2013)9 за метали и легури што се користат во материји во контакт со храна и честички

Директива 2012/19/EU за отпад од електрична и електронска опрема (WEEE)

Директива 2011/65/EU за забрана за опасни супстанции во електрични и електронски уреди (RoHS 2)

Регулатива бр. 1907/2006 за регистрација, евалуација, авторизација и рестрикција на хемикалии (REACH)

и следните:

Безбедност/здравје:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Овој производ ја носи ознаката CE која за прв пат беше ставена во 2006 година.

Адреса на производителот:

Име на фабриката: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Адреса на фабриката: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

Ние, Weber-Stephen Products LLC Ј Росел Роуд бр. 1415, Палатајн ИЛ, 60067, САД, со ова потврдуваме дека следниве адреси се адреси на нашите филијали:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany

Потпишано за и во име на Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL USA на 18 мај 2021 година

Мајк Старк

Менаџер за усогласеност со регулативата EMEA

הצהרת תאימות EC

שם מותג: WEBER

שם הדגם/ים: Q1400, Q1400 עם מעמד, Q1400 עם מעמד ושולחנות, Q2400, Q2400 עם מעמד, Q2400 עם מעמד ושולחנות

(סימון מספר הדגם מציגת שאחרי מספר דגם נשוי להופיע "XYZ", כאשר "X" מסמן אביזרים המסופקים עם המוצר או צבע, "Y" מציין אביזרים המסופקים עם מוצר או צבע, ו-"Z" מציין אזור מכירה).

מספר הדגם/ים: 52020053, 55020079, 55020879, 52020079, 52020879, 52020853, 55020094, 52020894, 55020044, 52020044, 55020053, 55020853, 52020853, 52020074, 52020374, 55020094, 55020894

תיאור המוצר: גריל ברביקיו חשמלי לשימוש מחוץ למבנה

אנו, חברת Weber-Stephen Products LLC, כשתובתה 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA, מפרסמים הצהרת תאימות זו באחריותנו הבלעדית.

מטרת ההצהרה: ברביקיו חשמלי Q1400 Weber ו-Q2400

מטרת ההצהרה המתוארת לעיל תואמת את החקיקה המאוחדת והרלבנטית של האיחוד האירופי:

Q1400 מיוצר בהתאם ל:

• **הוראת מתח נמוך** 2014/35/EU

• **תאימות אלקטרומגנטית - הוראה** 2014/30

בנוסף, ההצהרה לעיל תואמת את החקיקה הרלבנטית של האיחוד:

ההחיות לכבי מגע עם מזון: 1935/2004/EC
החלטת המועצה האירופאית 9(2013) CM/Res בנוגע למתכות ולסגנונות הנמצאות בשימוש בחומרים ופריטים הבאים במגע עם מזון
הנחיה 2012/19/EU פסולת ציוד חשמלי ואלקטרוני (WEEE)
הנחיה 2011/65/EU הגבלת חומרים מסוכנים ב-EEE (RoHS 2)
מספר רישום 1907/2006 רישום, בחינה, אישור והגבלה של כימיקלים (REACH)

וגם:

בטיחות/בריאות:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

:EMC

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

מוצר זה נושא סימן CE אשר ניתן לראשונה בשנת 2006.

כתובת היצרן:

שם המפעל: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

כתובת המפעל: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA

אנו, חברת Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA מאשרים בזאת שהכתובות שלהלן הן הכתובות של סניפינו:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany
נחתם עבור ובשם Weber-Stephen Products LLC ב-Palatine, IL USA ב-18 במאי 2021



מייק סטארק

מנהל ציית לרגולציה EMEA

Izjava o usaglašenosti ES

Naziv brenda: WEBER

Naziv(i) modela: Q1400, Q1400 sa postoljem, Q1400 sa postoljem i stolovima, Q2400, Q2400 sa postoljem, Q2400 sa postoljem i stolovima

(Dodatak sa brojem modela je objašnjen tako da označava da iza broja modela može da piše „XYZ“, gde „X“ označava dodatke isporučene sa proizvodom ili boju, „Y“ označava dodatke isporučene sa proizvodom ili boju, a „Z“ označava region prodaje.)

Broj(evi) modela: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Opis proizvoda: Električni roštilj za upotrebu na otvorenom

Mi, kompanija Weber-Stephen Products LLC, na adresi 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD, izdajemo ovu izjavu o usaglašenosti pod našoj isključivom odgovornošću.

Predmet izjave: Weber Q1400 i Q2400 električni roštilji

Predmet izjave koja je gore opisana je usaglašen sa relevantnim zakonodavstvom EU u vezi sa harmonizacijom:

Q1400 je proizveden u skladu sa:

- **Pravilnik o električnoj opremi (sigurnosni) 2016.**
- **Pravilnik o elektromagnetnoj kompatibilnosti iz 2016. godine.**

Osim toga, predmet izjave koja je gore opisana je usaglašen sa relevantnim zakonodavstvom Unije:

Direktiva o proizvodima koji dolaze u dodir sa hranom: 1935/2004/EC
Rezolucija Saveta Evrope CM/Res (2013)9 o metalima i legurama koji se koriste u materijalima i delovima koji dolaze u dodir sa hranom
Direktiva 2012/19/EU o otpadnoj električnoj i elektronskoj opremi (WEEE)
Direktiva 2011/65/EU o ograničavanju opasnih materija u EEE (RoHS 2)
Uredba br. 1907/2006 registracija, procena, odobrenje i ograničavanje hemikalija (REACH)

i sledeće:

Bezbednost/zdravlje:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMK:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Proizvod poseduje CE oznaku koja je prvi put data 2006.

Adresa proizvođača:

Naziv fabrike: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Adresa fabrike: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD

Mi, kompanija Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, SAD, ovim putem potvrđujemo da sledeće adrese predstavljaju adrese naših ogranaaka:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Nemačka
Potpisao za i u ime kompanije Weber-Stephen Products LLC
Palatine, IL SAD 18. maja 2021.



Mike Stark

Menadžer za usklađenost sa propisima za EMEA

ЕС Декларация за съответствие

Търговско наименование: WEBER

Наименование(я) на модел(и): Q1400, Q1400 със стойка, Q1400 със стойка и маси, Q2400, Q2400 със стойка, Q2400 със стойка и маси

(Наставката на номера на модела е обяснена, за да се посочи, че номерът на модела може да е следван от "XYZ", където "X" означава аксесоари, предоставени с продукта или цялост, "Y" означава аксесоари, предоставени с продукта или цялост, а "Z" означава регион на продажба.)

Номер(а) на модел(и): 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Описание на продукта: Външно електрическо барбекю

Ние, фирма Weber-Stephen Products LLC, намираща се на адрес 1415 S Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, САЩ, издаваме настоящата Декларация за съответствие на наша единствена отговорност.

Предмет на декларацията: Електрически барбекютата Weber Q1400 и Q2400

Предметът на декларацията, описан по-горе, е в съответствие със съответното хармонизирано законодателство на ЕС:

Q1400 е произведено в съответствие с:

- **Директивата за нисковолтовото оборудване 2014/35/EC**
- **Електромагнитна съвместимост - Директива 2014/30/EC**

Освен това, предметът на декларацията, описан по-горе, е в съответствие със съответното законодателство на Съюза:

Директивата за контакт с храни: 1935/2004/EC
Резолюция на Съвета на Европа CM/Res (2013)9 относно металите и сплавите, използвани в материалите и изделията, влизащи в контакт с храни
Директива 2012/19/EC относно отпадъците от електрическо и електронно оборудване (WEEE)
Директива 2011/65/EC за ограничаване на опасните вещества в електрическото и електронното оборудване (RoHS 2)
Регламент № 1907/2006 относно оценката, разрешаването и ограничаването на химикали (REACH)

и следните:

Безопасност/Здраве:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Продуктът носи маркировката "CE", поставена за първи път през 2006 г.

Адрес на производителя:

Име на фабриката: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Адрес на фабриката: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (САЩ)

Ние, Weber-Stephen Products LLC 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, USA (САЩ), с настоящото потвърждаваме, че следните адреси са адреси на наши филиали:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Germany (Германия)

Внедряването на система за осигуряване на качеството е направено от UL International
Подписана за и от името на Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
Palatine, IL USA на 18 май 2021 г.



Mike Stark

Мениджър по съответствие с нормативните изисквания на EMEA

AT Uygunluk Beyanı

Marka Adı: WEBER

Model Adı/Adları: Q1400, Standlı Q1400, Standlı ve Tezgâhlı Q1400, Q2400, Standlı Q2400, Standlı ve Tezgâhlı Q2400

(Model numarasının son eki, model numarasını belirtir ve ardından gelen 'XYZ' ibaresinde 'X', ürünle birlikte sağlanan aksesuarları veya rengi; 'Y', ürünle birlikte sağlanan aksesuarları veya rengi ve 'Z', satış bölgesini belirtir.)

Model Numarası/Numaraları: 52020879, 52020079, 55020879, 55020079, 52020053, 52020853, 55020853, 55020053, 52020044, 55020044, 52020894, 52020094, 55020894, 55020094, 52020374, 52020074

Ürün Açıklaması: Açık Havada Kullanıma Uygun Elektrikli Barbekü

1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ABD adresinde mukim Weber-Stephen Products LLC şirketi olarak yalnızca kendi sorumluluğumuz altında bu uygunluk beyanında bulunmaktayız.

Beyanın Konusu: Weber Q1400 ve Q2400 Elektrikli Barbeküler

Yukarıda açıklanan beyan konusu ürün, AB'nin ilgili uyum mevzuatına uygundur:

Q1400, aşağıdakilere uygun üretilmiştir:

- **Alçak Gerilim Direktifi 2014/35/AB**
- **Elektromanyetik Uyumluluk - Direktif 2014/30/EU**

Yukarıdaki beyan konusu ürün ayrıca ilgili Birlik yasalarına uygundur:

Gıda ile Temas Direktifi: 1935/2004/EC

Gıda ile Temas Eden Malzemeler ve Ürünlerde Kullanılan Metaller ve Alaşımlarla ilgili Avrupa Konseyi Kararnamesi CM/Res (2013)9

2012/19/EU sayılı Atık Elektrikli ve Elektronik Ekipman (WEEE) Direktifi

2011/65/EU sayılı Avrupa Ekonomik Alanında Tehlikeli Maddelerin Kısıtlanması Direktifi (RoHS 2)

1907/2006 Sayılı Kimyasalların Kaydı, Değerlendirilmesi, Ruhsatlandırılması ve Kısıtlanmasına Dair Düzenleme (REACH)

ve aşağıdakilere uygundur:

Güvenlik/Sağlık:

EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014

EN 60335-2-78:2003 + A1:2008

EN 62233: 2008

EMC:

EN 55014-1:2006 + A1:2009 + A2:2011

EN 55014-2:1997 + A1:2001 + A2:2008

EN 61000-3-2

EN 61000-3-3

Ürün, 2006'da verilen CE işaretini taşımaktadır.

Üreticinin Adresi:

Fabrika Adı: Weber-Stephen Products LLC.

Fabrika adresi: 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ABD

1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine IL, 60067, ABD adresinde mukim Weber-Stephen Products LLC olarak aşağıdaki adreslerin şube adreslerimiz olduğunu teyit ederiz:

Weber-Stephen Products (EMEA) GmbH, Franklinstraße 28/29, 10587 Berlin, Almanya

Weber-Stephen Products LLC

Palatine, IL ABD için ve onun adına 18 Mayıs 2021'de imzalanmıştır



Mike Stark

EMEA Düzenlemelere Uyum Yöneticisi



WEBER-STEPHEN PRODUCTS LLC

www.weber.com

© 2021 Designed and engineered by Weber-Stephen Products LLC,
1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067 USA.